WEST VOLUSIA USBC ASSOCIATION, INC.
YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CITY TOURNAMENT RESULTS
NOVEMBER 20, 2022

Pos | Bowler Name Score Prize Pos | Bowler Name Score Prize
SINGLES - DIVISION A (166 AVERAGE AND ABOVE) DOUBLES - DIVISION A (331 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)
1 | Barger Joshua R. 849 | $50.00 1 | Peterson Matthew K. Jr \ Sprague Tyler | 1,348 $80.00
2 | Peterson Matthew K. Jr. 730 | $35.00 2 | Lyster Kolby B. \ Wagner Kristofer P. 1,254
3 | Barger Jesse A. 628 | $25.00 3 | Barger Joshua R. \ Barger Jesse A. 1,196
4 | Lyster Kolby B. 615 The lowest score to cash is 1348
5 | Young Michael J. 605 DOUBLES - DIVISION B (251-330 AVERAGE)
6 | Fogle Ransom 598 1 | Garrett Liam \ Christen Autumn R. 1,307 | $110.00
7 | Wagner Kristofer P. 560 2 | Knop Joshua \ Fogle Ransom 1,259 $40.00
8 | Sprague Tyler 521 2 | Rizzuto Hayley E. \ Rizzuto Vincent A. 1,259 $40.00
The lowest score to cash is 628 4 | O'Neill Patrick F. \ O'Neill Christopher 1,258
SINGLES - DIVISION B (126-165 AVERAGE) 5 | Cayton Carlie \ Sprague Alisyn 1,205
1 | Branton Allen Jr 697 | $60.00 6 | Branton Allen Jr\ Low Alexander C. 1,193
2 | Cayton Carlie 671 | $45.00 7 | Parsons Charles V. \ Young Michael J. 1,148
3 | Low Alexander C. 667 | $35.00 The lowest score to cash is 1259
4 | Rizzuto Vincent A. 657 | $30.00 DOUBLES - DIVISION C (250 AVERAGE AND BELOW)
5 | Hawkins Kolten L. 645 | $20.00 1 | Methax Angel \ Brownell Nathan 1,279 | $110.00
6 | Sprague Alisyn 624 2 | Stivenson Jonathan \ Shadeed Jayden 1,278 $80.00
7 | Rizzuto Hayley E. 620 3 | Delaney Dierks B. \ Kennerson Dylan 1,267 $70.00
8 | Juarbe Micah A. 618 4 | Light Reagon M. \ Juarbe Micah A. 1,259 $60.00
9 | O'Neill Christopher D. 612 5 | Noll Tristan D. \ Noll Darrien L. 1,257
10 | Newell Tyler E. 598 6 | Rice Brayden C. \ Rosales Gabriel M. Jr. | 1,246
11 | Christen Autumn R. 584 7 | Otero Carlos A. \ Hawkins Kolten L. 1,238
12 | Kennerson Dylan 566 8 | Doolittle Dalton \ Doolittle Dylan 1,218
13 | Parsons Charles V. 553 9 | Saidi Samuel \ Low Kane A. 1,199
14 | Knop Joshua 526 10 | Gill Trenton \ England Dean 1,193
The lowest score to cash is 645 11 | Newell Preston I. \ Newell Tyler E. 1,183
SINGLES - DIVISION C (125 AVERAGE AND BELOW) 12 | Hill Dustin A. \ Nail Kaidyn 1,108
1 | Saidi Samuel 701 | S$75.00 The lowest score to cash is 1259
2 | Gill Trenton 683 | $60.00
3 | Shadeed Jayden 665 | $50.00
4 | Otero Carlos A. 663 | $40.00
5 | Brownell Nathan 656 | $30.00
6 | O'Neill Patrick F. 649 | $25.00
7 | Delaney Dierks B. 642 | $20.00
8 | Low Kane A. 640
9 | England Dean 631
10 | Noll Tristan D. 625
11 | Rosales Gabriel M. Jr. 614
12 | Nail Kaidyn 613
13 | Noll Darrien L. 610
14 | Garrett Liam 608
15 | Rice Brayden C. 605
16 | Stivenson Jonathan 590
17 | Newell Preston I. 579
18 | Doolittle Dalton 570
19 | Doolittle Dylan 567
20 | Hill Dustin A. 558
21 | Methax Angel 534
22 | Light Reagon M. 523
The lowest score to cash is 642
BUMPERS
1 | Mikey Ruiz 405
2 | Lisa Ruiz 388
3 | Vincent Gill 385
4 | Iris Dewitt 380




WEST VOLUSIA USBC ASSOCIATION, INC.
YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CITY TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL STATEMENT
NOVEMBER 20, 2022

SINGLES
DIVISION A (165 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)
Entry Fees: 8 entries @ $15.00 $120.00
Added Money: $62.00
Total $182.00
Disbursements Lineage: 8 Entries @ $9.00
Prize Fund: 8 Entries @ $6.00
Plus $62.00 Added
Total Disbursements
DIVISION B (126-165 AVERAGE)
Entry Fees: 14 entries @ $15.00 $210.00
Added Money: $106.00
Total $316.00
Disbursements  Lineage: 14 Entries @ $9.00
Prize Fund: 14 Entries @ $6.00
Plus $106.00 Added
Total Disbursements
DIVISION C (125 AVERAGE AND BELOW)
Entry Fees: 22 entries @ $15.00 $330.00
Added Money: $168.00
Total $498.00
Disbursements  Lineage: 22 Entries @ $9.00
Prize Fund: 22 Entries @ $6.00
Plus $168.00 Added
Total Disbursements
SINGLES TOTAL
Entry Fees 44 entries @ $15.00 $660.00
Added Money $336.00
Total $996.00

Disbursements:

Lineage: 44 Entries @ $9.00

Prize Fund: 44 Entries @ $6.00
Plus $336.00 Added

Total

DIVISION A

Total Entry Fees
Total Added Money

Total
Total Lineage

$72.00
$110.00

$182.00

$126.00
$190.00

$316.00

$198.00
$300.00

$498.00

$396.00
$600.00

$996.00

DOUBLES

DIVISION A (331 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)

3 entries @ $30.00

Total

Lineage: 3 Entries @ $18.00

Prize Fund: 3 Entries @ $12.00
Plus $44.00 Added

Total Disbursements

DIVISION B (251-330 AVERAGE)

7 entries @ $30.00

Total

Lineage: 7 Entries @ $18.00

Prize Fund: 7 Entries @ $12.00
Plus $106.00 Added

Total Disbursements

$90.00
$44.00
$134.00

$210.00
$106.00
$316.00

DIVISION C (250 AVERAGE AND BELOW)

12 entries @ $30.00

Total

Lineage: 12 Entries @ $18.00

Prize Fund: 12 Entries @ $12.00
Plus $176.00 Added

Total Disbursements

DOUBLES TOTAL
22 entries @ $30.00
22 entries @ $44.00

Lineage: 22 Entries @ $18.00

Prize Fund: 22 Entries @ $12.00
Plus $326.00 Added

Total

OVERALL FINANCIAL SUMMARY

$210.00
$106.00
$316.00

Total Prize Fund
Total Disbursements

DIVISION C

Total Entry Fees
Total Added Money

Total
Total Lineage

$690.00
$344.00
$1,034.00

Total Prize Fund
Total Disbursements

BUMPER BOWLERS
Entry Fees:
Disbursements:

6 entries @ $10.00
Lineage: 4 Bowled Entries @ $6.00

$60.00

Awards Expense

Total

$126.00
$190.00
$316.00

$414.00
$620.00
$1,034.00

$24.00
$36.00
$60.00

DIVISION B

Total Entry Fees
Total Added Money
Total

Total Lineage

Total Prize Fund
Total Disbursements

OVERALL TOTAL
Entry Fees
Added Money
Total

Lineage

Prize Fund

Total

$360.00
$176.00
$536.00

$660.00
$326.00
$986.00

$420.00
$212.00
$632.00

$1,320.00
$662.00
$1,982.00

$54.00
$80.00

$134.00

$126.00
$190.00

$316.00

$216.00
$320.00

$536.00

$396.00
$590.00

$986.00

$252.00
$380.00
$632.00

$792.00
$1,190.00
$1,982.00




SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND BREAKDOWN

NET SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND FROM ENTRY FEES $528.00
ADDED FUNDS FROM DONATIONS $660.00
TOTAL SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND $1,188.00
From Entry
Fees
($6.00 per Amount Total
Scholarship Prize Fund Summary bowler) Added Fund
Doubles:
Division A (3 entries) $36.00 $44.00 $80.00
Division B (7 entries) $84.00 $106.00  $190.00
Division C (12 entries) $144.00 $176.00 $320.00
Total Doubles $264.00 $326.00 $590.00
Singles:
Division A (8 entries) $48.00 $62.00  $110.00
Division B (14 entries) $84.00 $106.00  $190.00
Division C (22 entries) $132.00 $168.00  $300.00
Total Doubles $264.00 $336.00 $600.00

Total Scholarship Prize Money Paid $528.00 $662.00 $1,190.00




