WEST VOLUSIA USBC ASSOCIATION, INC. YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CITY TOURNAMENT RESULTS NOVEMBER 20, 2022

Pos	Bowler Name	Score	Prize	Pos	Bowler Name	Score	Prize
SINGLES - DIVISION A (166 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)				DOUBLES - DIVISION A (331 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)			
1	Barger Joshua R.	849	\$50.00	1	Peterson Matthew K. Jr \ Sprague Tyler	1,348	\$80.00
2	Peterson Matthew K. Jr.	730	\$35.00	2		1,254	
3	Barger Jesse A.	628	\$25.00	3		1,196	
4	Lyster Kolby B.	615			The lowest score to cash is 1348		
5	Young Michael J.	605		DOU	BLES - DIVISION B (251-330 AVERAGE)		
6	Fogle Ransom	598		1	Garrett Liam \ Christen Autumn R.	1,307	\$110.00
7	Wagner Kristofer P.	560		2	Knop Joshua \ Fogle Ransom	1,259	\$40.00
8	Sprague Tyler	521		2	Rizzuto Hayley E. \ Rizzuto Vincent A.	1,259	\$40.00
	The lowest score to cash is 628			4	O'Neill Patrick F. \ O'Neill Christopher	1,258	
SING	LES - DIVISION B (126-165 AVERAGE)			5		1,205	
1	Branton Allen Jr	697	\$60.00	6	Branton Allen Jr \ Low Alexander C.	1,193	
2	Cayton Carlie	671	\$45.00	7	Parsons Charles V. \ Young Michael J.	1,148	
3	Low Alexander C.	667	\$35.00		The lowest score to cash is 1259		
4	Rizzuto Vincent A.	657	\$30.00	DOU	BLES - DIVISION C (250 AVERAGE AND BEL		
5	Hawkins Kolten L.	645	\$20.00	1	8- \	1,279	\$110.00
6	Sprague Alisyn	624		2	Stivenson Jonathan \ Shadeed Jayden	1,278	\$80.00
7	Rizzuto Hayley E.	620		3	Delaney Dierks B. \ Kennerson Dylan	1,267	\$70.00
8	Juarbe Micah A.	618		4	88- (1,259	\$60.00
9	O'Neill Christopher D.	612		5		1,257	
10	Newell Tyler E.	598		6	Rice Brayden C. \ Rosales Gabriel M. Jr.	1,246	
11	Christen Autumn R.	584		7	Otero Carlos A. \ Hawkins Kolten L.	1,238	
12	Kennerson Dylan	566		8	Doolittle Dalton \ Doolittle Dylan	1,218	
13	Parsons Charles V.	553		9	Saidi Samuel \ Low Kane A.	1,199	
14	Knop Joshua	526		10	Gill Trenton \ England Dean	1,193	
	The lowest score to cash is 645			11	Newell Preston I. \ Newell Tyler E.	1,183	
SING	LES - DIVISION C (125 AVERAGE AND BELOV	V)		12	Hill Dustin A. \ Nail Kaidyn	1,108	
1	Saidi Samuel	701	\$75.00		The lowest score to cash is 1259		
2	Gill Trenton	683	\$60.00				
3	Shadeed Jayden	665	\$50.00				
4	Otero Carlos A.	663	\$40.00				
5	Brownell Nathan	656	\$30.00				
6	O'Neill Patrick F.	649	\$25.00				
7	Delaney Dierks B.	642	\$20.00				
8	Low Kane A.	640					
9	England Dean	631					
10		625					
11	Rosales Gabriel M. Jr.	614					
12	Nail Kaidyn	613					
13	Noll Darrien L.	610					
14	Garrett Liam	608					
15		605					
16	Stivenson Jonathan	590					
17	Newell Preston I.	579					
18	Doolittle Dalton	570					
19	Doolittle Dylan	567					
20	Hill Dustin A.	558					
21	Methax Angel	534					
22		523					
DIIN	The lowest score to cash is 642 IPERS						
	Mikey Ruiz	405					
1		405 388					
3	Lisa Ruiz Vincent Gill	388					
<u>3</u>	Vincent Gill	385					
4	Iris Dewitt	380					İ

WEST VOLUSIA USBC ASSOCIATION, INC. YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CITY TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL STATEMENT NOVEMBER 20, 2022

SINGLES				DOUBLES						
DIVISION A (165			DIVISION A (331 AVERAGE AND A	ABOVE)						
Entry Fees:	8 entries @ \$15.00	\$120.00		3 entries @ \$30.00	\$90.00					
Added Money:	· ·	\$62.00		<u> </u>	\$44.00					
,	Total	\$182.00		Total	\$134.00					
Disbursements	Lineage: 8 Entries @ \$9.00	,	\$72.00	Lineage: 3 Entries @ \$18.00	,	\$54.00				
	Prize Fund: 8 Entries @ \$6.00		\$110.00	Prize Fund: 3 Entries @ \$12.00		\$80.00				
	Plus \$62.00 Added		,	Plus \$44.00 Added		,				
	Total Disbursements		\$182.00	Total Disbursements		\$134.00				
			7-0-100			7 - 5 - 11 - 11				
DIVISION B (126	-165 AVERAGE)			DIVISION B (251-330 AVERAGE)						
Entry Fees:	14 entries @ \$15.00	\$210.00		7 entries @ \$30.00	\$210.00					
Added Money:	.	\$106.00		5 ,	\$106.00					
,	Total	\$316.00		Total	\$316.00					
Disbursements	Lineage: 14 Entries @ \$9.00	,	\$126.00	Lineage: 7 Entries @ \$18.00	,	\$126.00				
	Prize Fund: 14 Entries @ \$6.00		\$190.00	Prize Fund: 7 Entries @ \$12.00		\$190.00				
	Plus \$106.00 Added		7 = 0 0 10 0	Plus \$106.00 Added		7 = 0 0 10 0				
	Total Disbursements		\$316.00	Total Disbursements		\$316.00				
			7020.00			70-0100				
DIVISION C (125	AVERAGE AND BELOW)			DIVISION C (250 AVERAGE AND E	BELOW)					
Entry Fees:	22 entries @ \$15.00	\$330.00		12 entries @ \$30.00	\$360.00					
Added Money:		\$168.00			\$176.00					
,	Total	\$498.00		Total	\$536.00					
Disbursements	Lineage: 22 Entries @ \$9.00	,	\$198.00	Lineage: 12 Entries @ \$18.00	,	\$216.00				
	Prize Fund: 22 Entries @ \$6.00		\$300.00	Prize Fund: 12 Entries @ \$12.00		\$320.00				
	Plus \$168.00 Added		7000.00	Plus \$176.00 Added		70-000				
	Total Disbursements		\$498.00	Total Disbursements		\$536.00				
			,			700000				
SINGLES TOTAL				DOUBLES TOTAL						
Entry Fees	44 entries @ \$15.00	\$660.00		22 entries @ \$30.00	\$660.00					
Added Money		\$336.00		22 entries @ \$44.00	\$326.00					
Total		\$996.00			\$986.00					
Disbursements:	Lineage: 44 Entries @ \$9.00		\$396.00	Lineage: 22 Entries @ \$18.00		\$396.00				
	Prize Fund: 44 Entries @ \$6.00		\$600.00	Prize Fund: 22 Entries @ \$12.00		\$590.00				
	Plus \$336.00 Added			Plus \$326.00 Added		·				
	Total		\$996.00	Total		\$986.00				
	OVERALL FINANCIAL SUMMARY									
	DIVISION A			DIVISION B						
	Total Entry Fees	\$210.00		Total Entry Fees	\$420.00					
	Total Added Money	\$106.00		Total Added Money	\$212.00					
	Total	\$316.00		Total	\$632.00					
	Total Lineage		\$126.00	Total Lineage		\$252.00				
	Total Prize Fund		\$190.00	Total Prize Fund		\$380.00				
	Total Disbursements		\$316.00	Total Disbursements		\$632.00				
	DIVISION C			OVERALL TOTAL	4					
	Total Entry Fees	\$690.00		Entry Fees	\$1,320.00					
	Total Added Money	\$344.00		Added Money	\$662.00					
	Total	\$1,034.00		Total	\$1,982.00					
	Total Lineage		\$414.00	Lineage		\$792.00				
	Total Prize Fund		\$620.00	Prize Fund		\$1,190.00				
	Total Disbursements		\$1,034.00	Total		\$1,982.00				
DUBARER COM	-00									
BUMPER BOWLE Entry Fees:	<u>:RS</u> 6 entries @ \$10.00	\$60.00								
Disbursements:	Lineage: 4 Bowled Entries @ \$6.0		\$24.00							
טוטטעו זפווופוונא.	Awards Expense	U	\$24.00							
	Total		\$60.00							
	TOTAL		00.00							

SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND BI	REAKDOWN		
NET SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND FROM ENTRY FEES	\$528.00		
ADDED FUNDS FROM DONATIONS	\$660.00		
TOTAL SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND	\$1,188.00		
	From Entry Fees (\$6.00 per	Amount	Total
Scholarship Prize Fund Summary	bowler)	Added	Fund
Doubles:			
Division A (3 entries)	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$80.00
Division B (7 entries)	\$84.00	\$106.00	\$190.00
Division C (12 entries)	\$144.00	\$176.00	\$320.00
Total Doubles	\$264.00	\$326.00	\$590.00
Singles:			
Division A (8 entries)	\$48.00	\$62.00	\$110.00
Division B (14 entries)	\$84.00	\$106.00	\$190.00
Division C (22 entries)	\$132.00	\$168.00	*
Total Doubles	\$264.00	\$336.00	\$600.00
Total Cabalayahin Driva Manay Daid	ሲ ደጋይ <u></u> ርዕ	ተርርብ በባ	¢1 100 00
Total Scholarship Prize Money Paid	\$528.00	\$662.00	\$1,190.00